

# BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS - MONTHLY ESTIMATE

**Contractor**

Badger Environmental & Earthworks, Inc.  
200 Swiggum Road, Westby, WI 54667

**FINAL**

**#2 October**

**Contract**

City Hall Parking Lot Lighting

Estimate Number

17-0455

**Date**

October-17

Resolution Number

\$7,030.00

**EDF #**

17-045

Contingency Amount

\$52,970.00

**Job Number**

LITG-17-32

Item #	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
<b>Section 1 - Excavation, Concrete &amp; Misc.</b>					
1	S.F.	Remove & Replace 4" Concrete Sidewalk	50.0	\$6.00	\$300.00
2	S.F.	Remove Concrete Median Island Surface & Pullboxes	1938.0	\$2.00	\$3,876.00
3	S.F.	Sawcut, Remove & Replace 2.5" Asphalt Pavement	253.0	\$22.00	\$5,566.00
4	Each	Salvage Existing Light Poles	12.0	\$50.00	\$600.00
5	Each	Remove Concrete Light Bases	12.0	\$75.00	\$900.00
6	C.Y.	Common Excavation	40.0	\$10.00	\$400.00
7	Each	Modified Concrete Base, Type 5	12.0	\$700.00	\$8,400.00
8	L.S.	Final Grading	1.0	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
9	L.S.	Erosion Control	1.0	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
10	L.S.	Finish Site	1.0	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
11	L.S.	Traffic Control	1.0	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
		<b>SUBTOTAL - Section 1 (Items 1-11)</b>			<b>\$27,542.00</b>
<b>Section 2 - Electrical</b>					
12	Each	Disconnect 277V Power Supply Circuit	3.0	\$100.00	\$300.00
13	Each	Disconnect 120V Power Supply Circuit	3.0	\$100.00	\$300.00
14	L.F.	Remove Power Supply Wires, In Conduit	400.0	\$2.00	\$800.00
15	L.F.	Remove Power Supply Wires, Direct Buried	200.0	\$6.00	\$1,200.00
16	L.F.	2" Conduit, Open-Trenched	450.0	\$8.00	\$3,600.00
17	L.F.	2" Conduit, Open-Trenched, Empty	460.0	\$9.00	\$4,140.00
18	Each	Connect Conduit to Existing Conduit	2.0	\$200.00	\$400.00
19	Each	Pullboxes, 24" x 42"	3.0	\$800.00	\$2,400.00
20	L.F.	Install New Power Supply Wires, 277V, Color Coded	2800.0	\$2.40	\$6,720.00
21	Each	Assemble, Wire & Install Light Poles Furnished By City	12.0	\$300.00	\$3,600.00
22	Each	Splice Power Supply Wires	15.0	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
23	Each	Connect 277V Power Supply Circuits	3.0	\$250.00	\$750.00
24	Each	Photocell Controls	3.0	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
		<b>SUBTOTAL - Section 2 (Items 12-24)</b>			<b>\$27,210.00</b>

